

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		ONSLow GRADING & PAVING INC		
WILSON, NC						ROCKY MOUNT, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		125,000.00		150,000.00		60,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,062	CY	30.25	62,375.50	30.00	61,860.00	13.25
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	930	TON	136.18	126,647.40	95.00	88,350.00	50.72
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	33.59	SMI	4,672.18	156,938.53	2,500.00	83,975.00	2,200.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.25" MILLING	138	SY	15.40	2,125.20	50.00	6,900.00	14.70
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	3,433	SY	2.55	8,754.15	4.00	13,732.00	2.25
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	4,414	SY	2.45	10,814.30	9.00	39,726.00	2.30
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,414	SY	7.60	33,546.40	10.00	44,140.00	6.90
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,680	TON	75.50	1,636,840.00	70.00	1,517,600.00	81.35
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	220	TON	120.00	26,400.00	80.00	17,600.00	115.45
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,580	TON	400.00	632,000.00	575.00	908,500.00	515.00
0012	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	37	TON	320.00	11,840.00	175.00	6,475.00	206.92
0013	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	3,192	TON	136.00	434,112.00	140.00	446,880.00	149.62
0014	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,100.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	19	EA	950.00	18,050.00	500.00	9,500.00	950.00
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9	EA	950.00	8,550.00	500.00	4,500.00	950.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,672	SF	6.55	17,501.60	6.55	17,501.60	7.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		89,000.00		75,000.00		290,000.00
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	540,695	LF	0.73	394,707.35	0.73	394,707.35	0.73
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	154	LF	18.00	2,772.00	18.00	2,772.00	18.00
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	2	EA	120.00	240.00	120.00	240.00	120.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	22	EA	120.00	2,640.00	120.00	2,640.00	120.00
0023	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H SHAPED MARKERS Y/Y	915	EA	49.50	45,292.50	49.50	45,292.50	49.50
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,680	LF	4.00	6,720.00	4.00	6,720.00	4.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	422	TON	50.00	21,100.00	125.00	52,750.00	1.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	422	TON	42.00	17,724.00	125.00	52,750.00	1.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	17	ACR	10.00	170.00	10.00	170.00	10.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	862	LB	1.00	862.00	1.00	862.00	1.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4	TON	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00	10.00
0030	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	140	SY	4.00	560.00	4.00	560.00	4.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	855	LF	0.01	8.55	0.01	8.55	0.01
0032	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	280	LF	12.00	3,360.00	12.00	3,360.00	12.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	16.9	ACR	2,800.00	47,320.00	2,800.00	47,320.00	2,800.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	840	LB	2.00	1,680.00	2.00	1,680.00	2.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4	TON	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00	10.00
0036	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	36	EA	1,200.00	43,200.00	200.00	7,200.00	0.01
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,991,131.48	TOTAL	4,116,352.00	TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,991,131.48	SUB-TOTAL	4,116,352.00	SUB-TOTAL

TIP NO

19.410 MILES

FED AID NOSTATE FUNDED

ONslow RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONslow COUNTY

				KING ASPHALT INC LIBERTY, SC		
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		250,500.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,062 CY	50.00	103,100.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	930 TON	95.00	88,350.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	33.59 SMI	4,000.00	134,360.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.25" MILLING	138 SY	20.00	2,760.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	3,433 SY	6.00	20,598.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	4,414 SY	5.50	24,277.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,414 SY	15.75	69,520.50
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,680 TON	105.00	2,276,400.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	220 TON	110.00	24,200.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,580 TON	630.00	995,400.00
0012	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	37 TON	350.00	12,950.00
0013	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	3,192 TON	220.00	702,240.00
0014	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	1,100.00	2,200.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	19 EA	950.00	18,050.00
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9 EA	950.00	8,550.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,672 SF	8.00	21,376.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		185,000.00
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	540,695 LF	0.73	394,707.35
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	154 LF	18.00	2,772.00
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	2 EA	120.00	240.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	22 EA	120.00	2,640.00
0023	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H SHAPED MARKERS Y/Y	915 EA	49.50	45,292.50
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,680 LF	4.50	7,560.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	422 TON	65.00	27,430.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	422 TON	50.00	21,100.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	17 ACR	1,750.00	29,750.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	862 LB	1.00	862.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4 TON	600.00	2,400.00
0030	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	140 SY	2.50	350.00
0031	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	855 LF	3.50	2,992.50
0032	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	280 LF	15.00	4,200.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	16.9 ACR	3,650.00	61,685.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	840 LB	1.00	840.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4 TON	600.00	2,400.00
0036	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	36 EA	50.00	1,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	5,548,852.85
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	5,548,852.85

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	3,991,131.48
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2	4,116,352.00
ONSLow GRADING & PAVING INC	3	4,191,521.59
KING ASPHALT INC	4	5,548,852.85

Signed by:



02B404268BC84C2...

04/17/2025